

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, November 1, 2022 4:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

Members (12)	P A	ΡA
Quorum (6)	()()Syracuse, Chair	()()Pulley
	()()Evans	()()Roberts
	()()Gamble	()()Rosenberg
	()()Johnston	() () Swope
	() () Nash	()()Taylor
	() () Porterfield, Vice Chair	()()Vercher

RESOLUTIONS

RS2022-1829 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts the terms of a cooperative purchasing master agreement for firefighting apparatus and fire service vehicles for the department of General Services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1839 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Styles)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an intergovernmental agreement between the United States Marshals Service (USMS), and The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to investigate and apprehend local, state, and federal fugitives.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1840 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Department of Safety and Homeland Security, to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department, to provide bicycle and pedestrian education and enforcement to gain compliance with state and local ordinances.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1842 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves amendment two to a grant contract between the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and STARS Nashville to fund an epidemiologist position to study data regarding cigarette smoking, vaping, and e-cigarette use with the primary focus on children and young adults.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILL ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1510 (O'Connell)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Provides for the designation of public property within specified areas of downtown Nashville as a temporary "Special Event Zone" during the time period beginning at nine o'clock (9:00) p.m. on December 30, 2022, and ending at 6 o'clock (6:00) a.m. on January 1, 2023, relative to the use of these areas in conjunction with the 2022 New Year's Eve Celebration and related activities and events.

ACTION	FO	R AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770